
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 27 March 2007 No. 3813



2 WINDHOEK - 27 March 2007 No. 3813

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/7-19/2006
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING CONSULT-

ANCY SERVICES FOR 2007/08 RURAL
ELECTRIFICATION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 MARCH 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-82/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND

COMMISSIONING OF SIX (6) HIGH WALL
SPLIT TYPE AIRCONDITIONERS AT
GOVERNMENT OFFICE PARK, MINISTRY
OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERN-
MENT, HOUSING AND RURAL DEVELOP-
MENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 MARCH 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-17/2006
DESCRIPTION: SELLING OF VARIOUS SPARE PARTS FOR

NEW HOLLAND, LANDINI AND KUBOTA
TRACTORS BY THE MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 MARCH 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/19-35/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF ONE (1) RESCUE BOAT

FOR THE RESEARCH VESSEL WELWIT-
CHIA.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 MARCH 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/19-36/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF ONE THERMAL CYCLER FOR

AQUACULTURE DIRECTORATE IN
SWAKOPMUND.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 MARCH 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: HIGH RESOLUTION AIRBORNE GEO-

PHYSICAL SURVEYS IN THE ONDANGWA
AREA, NORTHERN NAMIBIA AND THE
BETHANIEN AREA, SOUTHERN NAMIBIA.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 APRIL 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF PHOTOCOPIERS FOR

KAVANGO REGION TRC, PQA AND
NAMIBIA LIBRARY INFORMATION
SERVICES HEAD OFFICE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-2/2007
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF REGISTERS: RECEIVING

AND ISSUING OF FOODSTUFFS.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00.

TENDER NO: F1/17-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF EIGHT PHOTOCOPIER MACHI-

NES OVER A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS TO
INLAND REVENUE HEAD OFFICE,
TRAINING, WINDHOEK, WALVIS BAY,
OSHAKATI, RUNDU, KEETMANS-HOOP
AND OTJIWARONGO REGIONAL OFFICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 3 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A10/2-35/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMIS-

SIONING OF A COMPUTERIZED VEHICLE
IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY (VIT)
AND AUXILLIARY EQUIPMENT TO
GOVERNMENT VEHICLES AND GOVERN-
MENT FUEL SUPPLY OUTLETS AND
PROVISION OF CONTROL AND MANAGE-
MENT SERVICES WITHIN THE FUEL
PROVISION TO THE GOVERN-MENT
VEHICLES AND AS PART OF FLEET
MANAGEMENT SERVICE FOR THE
PERIOD 1 MAY 2007 TO 30 APRIL 2010.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A18/2-24/2006
DESCRIPTION: TRAINING OF WATER POINT COMMIT-

TEES, WATER POINT CARETAKERS AND
LOCAL WATER COMMITEES FOR ALL
RURAL WATER SUPPLY REGIONS FOR
THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2007 TO 30 APRIL
2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A23-29/2006
DESCRIPTION: SELLING OF LEFT-OVER FOOD FROM

ALL PRISONS FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY
2007 TO 30 APRIL 2008

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A10/2-26/2007
DESCRIPTION: NINE GOVERNMENT AIRCRAFT INSURAN-

CE FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2007 TO 30
APRIL 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 3 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/2-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE 2006/07 ANNUAL

REPORT FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION OF NAMIBIA IN THE OFFICE
OF THE PRIME MINISTER.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-3/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICE ON THE STATE

OF LITERACY PROGRAMMES AT VARIOUS
WORK PLACES IN NAMIBIA.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 17 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: Q1/15 -1/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF THIRTEEN (13) TOYOTA

LAND CRUISER PRADO.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 10 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A23-26/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RATION PACKS

TO THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND
SECURITY FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE 2007
TO 31 MAY 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 10 APRIL 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00



No. 3813 WINDHOEK - 27 March 2007 3

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST OR DEPOSITED IN:
BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. (Un-paid
tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPTS FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE
ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12H00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_________________


